VicFlex™ sprinkler fittings provide sprinkler installation on suspended ceiling grids utilizing a
flexible, stainless steel hose. Refer to Installation Manual (I-AquaFlex) for all applicable ASTM
ceiling material and installation standards.
The system requires no welding for assembly.
 The Series AQU unbraided 7/8" nominal diameter system is UL 2443 Listed for T-Bar Grid
suspended ceilings. This Listed system includes the VicFlex™ Style AB-7 bracket. For system
dimensions, see pages 5-6.
•	 Series AQU system offering includes corrugated (unbraided) flexible stainless steel hose

right to change product specifications, designs and standard equipment without notice and without
incurring obligations.
NOTE
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS Corrugated Flexible Hose: SS304
Adapter Ring: Nylon
Seal: Nitrile Rubber
Nut and Nipple: Zinc Plated Steel
Reducer (1/2 or ¾"): Zinc Plated Steel
Bracket Stock Bar: Zinc Plated Steel
End and Center Brackets: Zinc Plated Steel
Staked Center Bracket Wing Nut: Zinc Plated Steel
End Bracket Screw: Zinc Plated Steel
Tamper-Resistant Screw: Zinc Plated Steel
Series AQU
Original Series AQU Hose Assembly
AF-31H 31" (AQU-31H)
AF-36H 36" (AQU-36H)
AF-48H  48" (AQU-48H )
AF-60H 60" (AQU-60H)
AF-72H 72" (AQU-72H)
Original Series AQU Hose Assembly
AF-31T 31" (AQU-31T)
AF-36T 36" (AQU-36T)
AF-48T 48" (AQU-48T)
AF-60T 60" (AQU-60T)
AF-72T 72" (AQU-72T)
MODEL NUMBER CORRELATION
10.89
VicFlex™ Sprinkler Fittings
10.89fire protection products – FITTINGS